Tel: 03192-282366 Fax: 03192-282240

## No.HL/TIM/3/ ६६ प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी का कार्यालय

## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER स्वराज द्वीप वन प्रभाग

## SWARAJ DWEEP FOREST DIVISION

Swaraj Dweep, dated 13 HApril, 2023

## PRESS NOTE

The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (CRZ/FC)/Nodal Officer, FCA & MS, ANCZMA, Department of Environment and Forests, Port Blair vide letter No.PCCF/SAND/3-1/Vol.XVI/1042 dated 16/03/2023 has communicated extraction of sea sand from identified different sand accreting sites from non-eco sensitive zones of Andaman and Nicobar Islands to meet the requirement of general public for construction purpose. Applications are therefore, invited from general public of Swaraj Dweep and Shaheed Dweep who are in need of sea sand for construction purpose. They may submit their application alongwith copies of valid land record (Form-F, revenue sketch map issued by the competent authority and Islander card/Aadhaar Card for allotment of sea sand to the Divisional Forest Officer, Swaraj Dweep Forest Division on or before 03/05/2023.

Only fresh applications will be considered for allotment of sea sand. Those who have applied for sand in the past but sand were not allotted to them or who could not collect the sand within the stipulated time may apply afresh.

प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी Divisional Forest Officer स्वराज द्वीप वन प्रभाग

Swaraj Dweep Forest Division